EMICO 3-PIECE CLASS 800 FIRE-SAFE BALL VALVES
1
EA-309 3-PIECE CLASS 800 FIRE-SAFE BALL VALVES
EMICO 3-PIECE CLASS 800 FIRE-SAFE BALL VALVES
2
	 DESIGN & INSPECTION STANDARDS
•	 Pressure /Temperature Ratings:
	 Body – ASME B16.34 (Class 800)

ACCESSORIES
BW, pup and/or transition pieces etc. on request.
CLASS 800 BALL VALVE FIGURE NUMBERING SYSTEM
E A 309 F C SE SW BW
END CONNECTIONS
SE: NPT THREAD
TO ASME 1.20.1
SW: SOCKET WELD
TO ASME B16.11
BW: BUTT WELD
TO ASME B16.25
F600: FLANGED 600
TO ASME B16.5
BODY MATERIAL
F: CF8M / 316 SS
C: WCB / A105 CS
X: SPECIAL MATERIAL
SERIES NUMBER
309: CLASS 800
VALVE SYMBOL
A: BALL VALVE
EMICO BRAND
F600X
AGA APPROVALS
EA-309 Series (EA-309C, EA-309C-F600, EA-309F, EA-309F-F600)
Size Range: 15mm, 20mm, 25mm, 32mm, 40mm & 50mm
(i) 	 Manual Shut-off Valves, Class 1
		  AS 4617 - 2018 (Incl. Amdt 1)
		  Certificate No. 9005
(ii) 	 Automatic Shut-off & Vent Valves, Class 1
		  AS 4629 - 2005 (Incl. Amdt 2)
		  Certificate No. 9004
EMICO 3-PIECE CLASS 800 FIRE-SAFE BALL VALVES
3
TECHNICAL FEATURES
EMICO 3-piece bolted body ball valves in Carbon Steel and Stainless Steel -
Classes 800, NPT, BSP, SW + Flanged ends
CAST BODY & ENDS 	 Full compliance with EN 12516 & ASME/ANSI B16.34
REPAIR KITS 	 Comprising seats, body seals, O-ring, gland packing and thrust washer
FIRE SAFE 	 Certified to API 607 Ed. 4
ENCLOSED BOLTING 	 Maximum resistance to fire conditions. Improved appearance and
	 maximum body compression
NACE MR-01-75 	 Suitable for sour service
BODY CLOSURE / STEM SEAL 	 Perfect sealing is guaranteed by a double barrier at stem seal for Class
	 800 (EA 309)
FULL PORT FOR CLASS 800 	 No pressure drop
ANTI-STATIC PLUNGER 	 Positive earthing of ball and stem to valve body prevents static
	 electricity build-up in ball
BLOWOUT-PROOF STEM 	 Internally fitted back-seated stem provides anti-blowout function
	 under pressure
BELLEVILLE WASHERS ON STEM 	 Live loaded gland packing for long cycle life
END CONNECTION OPTIONS 	 Butt weld or pup extensions
HEAT NUMBERED 	 Fully certified and traceable
SIZE RANGE 	 15mm through 50mm
PRESSURE RELIEF	 Internal pressure equalising vent (ball drilled with upstream pressure
	 relief vent hole) can be supplied for certain applications (ammonia,
	 chlorine, etc.) Heating of trapped media in body cavity can cause
	 pressure rise, permanently distorting seats or ball
LOCKING MECHANISM 	 Lock open / Lock closed positions
ACTUATION OPTIONS	 Spring-close and double-acting actuated valves on request
SERIES EA-309 TECHNICAL FEATURES
EMICO 3-PIECE CLASS 800 FIRE-SAFE BALL VALVES
4
M